

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with SPA holder of plaintiff.
Sh. Shaksham Chawla, Id counsel for the defendant through VC.

Written statement along with reply of application filed under order 15A CPC with an application under order VIII rule 1 CPC and some documents have been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy be supplied within 05 days.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order 15A CPC as well as condonation application on **06.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.06.2025