

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Kalra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Chawla, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the plaintiff has filed certain documents with his replication but no permission has been taken from the court for filing the same. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC before the next date of hearing.

Part arguments heard on application u/s 15 A CPC.

Put up for further arguments on the said application on
02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.12.2025