

14.03.2026

Present: Sh. Bajan Singh, Attorney of plaintiff in person.
Sh. Pankaj Chawla, ld. counsel for the defendant.

An application under order VII rule 14 CPC along with some documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Soft copy of the same has already been supplied.

Attorney of plaintiff submits that he will supply the hard copy of the same today itself to ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant is allowed to file reply of abovesaid application before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application as well as application filed under 15A CPC on **08.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.03.2026